
E: Att: Heather Baggott FW: Ready for the appeal  
Tanya Peterson  
a.adams@ministers.govt.nz  
Dear Minister, 
Have not received any conformation from any of your departments for almost one year. I have used the OIA on 
several occasions, with no response. 
The appeal wanted me to prove fraud. The NZ Justice Department is Perverting the Course of Justice, by not 
releasing the documents that's been requested under the OIA.  This proves fraud today. 
Please sort your Departments out, as this is getting to be, beyond a joke. 
Look forward to your immediate response. 
Yours sincerely 
Tanya Peterson 

 
From: henrysorenson@hotmail.co.nz 
To: info@justice.govt.nz 
Subject: Att: Heather Baggott FW: Ready for the appeal 
Date: Mon, 30 Nov 2015 23:30:02 +1300 

Dear Heather,  
Have not had an apply from Lisa, could you please inform me when our appeal is ready , as I want this appeal in 
the Auckland High Court this year, as soon as possible, this needs to be addressed urgently. 
Yours sincerely 
Tanya Peterson 

 
From: henrysorenson@hotmail.co.nz 
To: l.hanson@barristerscomm.com 
Subject: Ready for the appeal 
Date: Thu, 15 Oct 2015 17:22:04 +1300 

Hi Lisa, 
 
As the Legal Aid Commissioner, and the Legal Aid Specialist Adviser along with Mr Harborows from the Legal Aid 
Tribunal, seems to have a problem releasing there Historic documentation, which I have asked for.  
I am now ready for my appeal. 
Could you please give me a date for this hearing. 
I would like my researcher Wayne Duggan to be present, along with the Legal Services Commissioner, Tim Vogel 
Legal Aid Specialist Adviser, and Mr Harborows, who is a member of the Legal Aid Tribunal, to be present at the 
time of the hearing.  
We do not want a telephone conference, we wish to appear in person, as it's me taking the Government to court, 
not the other way around. 
 
Yours sincerely 
Tanya Peterson 
 


